

Ø

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2249 OF 2011
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.)NO.4791 OF 2011)

ARJUN HIRABHAI VASAVA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appellant is directed to be released on bail, subject
to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Criminal Appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 02, 2011
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4791/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2010 in CRLMA
No.10187/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ARJUN HIRABHAI VASAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office
report)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.Aljo K.Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Pinky Behra, Adv.
Mr.S.Banerjee, Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appeal disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana) (P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)